
 
                        

BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  

BNPM/LTE/SAFETY 

PPE’S/088/2020-21 
Tender for Supply of Safety PPE’s on Annual Rate Contract 

basis at BNPM, Mysuru 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 

SHEET  1 OF  1 OF  4 

 

Page 1 of 2 
 

 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM No. 1, DATED 15.06.2020 

 

FOR 

 

TENDER NO. BNPM/LTE/SAFETY PPE’S/088/2020-21 Dated 22.05.2020 

 

TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF SAFETY PPE’s ON ANNUAL 
RATE CONTRACT BASIS FOR A PERIOD OF 1 YEAR 

AT BNPM PLANT, MYSURU 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
                        

BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  

BNPM/LTE/SAFETY 

PPE’S/088/2020-21 
Tender for Supply of Safety PPE’s on Annual Rate Contract 

basis at BNPM, Mysuru 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 

SHEET  1 OF  1 OF  4 

 

Page 2 of 2 
 

1.0 SCOPE OF THIS CORRIGENDUM 

1.1 This corrigendum dated 15.06.2020 is issued for, 

(a) The tender due date extension for submission of tender floated on 22.05.2020. 

(b) Clarifications raised by bidder.  

(c) Amendment to Section IX – Price Schedule of tender document. 

1.2 Except for details mentioned herein, all other details contained in the tender no. 

BNPM/LTE/SAFETY PPE’S/088/2020-21 dated 22.05.2020, shall remain applicable 

and unchanged. 

2.0 REVISION TO THE TENDER:- 

2.1 Clause no. 1.1 (a) is revised as  

Closing date and time for receipt of tenders   22-06-2020 - 1100 Hours 
 Date and time of opening of Techno-commercial bid   22-06-2020 - 1200 Hours 

2.2 Clause no. 1.1 (b) is as below, 

S No Tender Clause Bidders Query BNPM Remarks 

1.  Section VI – List of 

Requirements: 

Delivery Schedule 

Monthly 

Delivery?  

Delivery of material will be as and when 

required by BNPM based on the consumption 

of PPE’s. 

2.  SCC Clause No. 8 

(GCC Clause No. 22): 

Payment Terms 

Payments per 

delivery (or) 

after 

completion? 

100% payment shall be done within 30 days 

after receipt & acceptance of goods at 

destination and on production of all necessary 

documents. Payment shall be per delivery 

basis.  

3.  Section VI – List of 

Requirements: 

Schedule No 22 – 

Powder Free 

Laboratory Nitrile 

Gloves 

Clarification Quantity – 10,000 Nos.  

Required Sizes with tentative quantity:- 

Schedule No. 22 – Small – 2,000 Nos.  

Schedule No. 23 – Medium – 5,000 Nos.  

Schedule No. 24 – Large – 3,000 Nos. 

 
2.3 Clause no. 1.1 (c) is amended as below, 



 
                        

BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  

BNPM/LTE/SAFETY 

PPE’S/088/2020-21 
Tender for Supply of Safety PPE’s on annual rate contract basis at BNPM, Mysuru 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 

SHEET  1 OF  1 OF  4 

 

  
 

(TO BE FILLED ONLINE ONLY THROUGH e-PORTAL) 

(A copy of sealed & signed blank price schedule has to be submitted along with pre-qualification & techno-commercial offer) 

Dear Sir, 

Sub: Price bid for Supply of Safety PPE’s on Annual Rate Contract basis at BNPM Plant, Mysuru 

Ref: e-Tender No. BNPM/LTE/SAFETY PPE’S/088/2020-21 Dated 22.05.2020. 

We have received and understood the above tender enquiry and are pleased to submit our price bid as under: 

Sch

edu
le 

No. 

Description 
UOM 

Quantity HSN 

Code 

Price for Supply (INR) 

Basic 

unit 

Price 

(INR) 

Freight, 

P&F,  

Transit 

Insuranc

e & any 

other 

charges 

(INR) 

Unit price 

(Incl. of 

Freight, 

P&F,  

Transit 

Insurance 

& any 

other 

charges)  

(INR) 

GST @ 

__% 

GST  

Amount 

(INR) 

Total unit 

price (Incl. 

of Freight, 

P&F,  

Transit 

Insurance, 

any other 

charges & 

GST)  

(INR) 

Input 

Tax 

Credit 

for 

HSN 

(INR) 

Effective 

unit price 

(Incl. of 

Freight, 

P&F,  

Transit 

Insurance, 

any other 

charges) 

(INR) 

Total 

Effective 

price (Incl. 

of Freight, 

P&F,  

Transit 

Insurance, 

any other 

charges) 

(INR) 

(q) 
(a) (b) (c)=(a)+(b) (d) (e) = 

(d)*(c) 
(f)=(e)+(c) (g) (h)=(f)-(g) (i)=(h)*(q) 

1.  
Hand Gloves, 

Cotton Knitted 
Pairs 15,000  

   
 

  
 

  



 
                        

BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  

BNPM/LTE/SAFETY 

PPE’S/088/2020-21 
Tender for Supply of Safety PPE’s on annual rate contract basis at BNPM, Mysuru 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 

SHEET  1 OF  1 OF  4 

 

  
 

2.  

P.V.C dotted 

knitted cotton 

hand gloves 

Pairs 15,000 
 

   

 

  

 

  

3.  

Leather Hand 

Gloves (Welding 

Gloves) 

Pairs 250 
    

 

  

 

  

4.  
Heat Proof Hand 

Gloves 
Pairs 250 

    
 

  
 

  

5.  
Acid/Alkali proof 

Gloves 
Pairs 1,000 

    
 

  
 

  

6.  

Safety Goggles 

(Polycarbonate 

Transparent) 

Nos 500 
    

 

  

 

  

7.  
Face Shield for 

Cleaning Work 
Nos 200 

    
 

  
 

  

8.  Ear Plug Nos 20,000           

9.  
Acid/Alkali Proof 

Suit (free size) 
Nos 50 

    
 

  
 

  

10.  Gum Boots Size 9 Nos 20           

11.  Gum Boots Size 10 Nos 20           

12.  

Safety Hand 

Gloves for 

Electrical Work 

Nos 100 
    

 

  

 

  

13.  
Lab Apron (38) - 

Cotton White 
Nos 15 

    
 

  
 

  

14.  
Lab Apron (40) - 

Cotton White 
Nos 15 

    
 

  
 

 

  

  



 
                        

BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  

BNPM/LTE/SAFETY 

PPE’S/088/2020-21 
Tender for Supply of Safety PPE’s on annual rate contract basis at BNPM, Mysuru 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 

SHEET  1 OF  1 OF  4 

 

  
 

15.  
Lab Apron (42) - 

Cotton White 
Nos 50  

   
 

  
 

  

16.  
Full sleeve apron 

shirts front open  

(Dark Green) 

Nos 100 
    

 
  

 
  

17.  Dust Mask Nos 20,000           

18.  
Full arm cotton 

sleeves 
Pairs 250  

    
 

  
 

  

19.  
Foldable/Adjustab

le Ear Muffs 
Nos 100 

    
 

  
 

  

20.  
Cut resistant 

safety hand glove 
Pairs 15,000 

    
 

  
 

  

21.  
Disposable Face 

Mask (3-layer) 
Nos 10,000 

    
 

  
 

  

22.  

Powder Free Nitrile 

Hand Gloves 

Size – Small  

Nos 2,000 
    

 

  

 

  

23.  

Powder Free Nitrile 

Hand Gloves 

Size – Medium 

Nos 5,000 
    

 

  

 

  

24.  

Powder Free Nitrile 

Hand Gloves 

Size – Large 

Nos 3,000 
    

 

  

 

  

Total effective price (net of input tax credit) for Supply of Safety PPE’s on Annual Rate Contract Basis (incl. of freight, P&F, 

Transit Insurance and any other charges) (F.O.R – BNPM, Mysore site) in Figures (INR) 

 

Total effective price (net of input tax credit) for Supply of Safety PPE’s on Annual Rate Contract Basis (incl. of freight, P&F, 
Transit Insurance and any other charges) (F.O.R – BNPM, Mysore site) in Words (INR)  



 
                        

BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  

BNPM/LTE/SAFETY 

PPE’S/088/2020-21 
Tender for Supply of Safety PPE’s on annual rate contract basis at BNPM, Mysuru 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 

SHEET  1 OF  1 OF  4 

 

  
 

Total price for Supply of Safety PPE's on Annual Rate Contract Basis (incl. of freight, P&F, Transit Insurance, any other 

charges & GST) (F.O.R – BNPM, Mysore site) in Figures (INR) 

 

Total price for Supply of Safety PPE's on Annual Rate Contract Basis (incl. of freight, P&F, Transit Insurance, any other 
charges & GST) (F.O.R – BNPM, Mysore site) in Words (INR)  

 

 

 


